## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

and	n. Commissioner of Patents d Trademarks Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223		File:	90895
Rue Cou	conveying party(ies) vano Bonadei du 23 - Juin 10 rroux, Switzerland	2. Name rece Swatch AG (Sv 94, Rue Jak Bienne, Swi	iving r watch SA ob Stan	nofli
3.	<pre>Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment; ( ) Security Agreement; ( ) Other;</pre>		( ) Me ( ) Cha	erger ange of Name
	Execution Date: August	3, 2004		
4 .	Application number(s) or pat	ent number(	s): 29	/215,795
lf appl	this document is being f lication, the execution date o	diad to co	_	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater	t No.(	<b>s</b> )
Addi	tional numbers attached ( ) Y	es (X) No		
5.	Name and address of part concerning document should be	y to whom mailed:	corr	espondence
	Collen IP THE HOLYOKE MANHATTAN BUILDIN 80 South Highland Avenue Ossining, New York 10562	<b>1</b> G		
6.	Total number of applications	and patents	involv	ed: 1
7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40. ( ) Enclosed ( X) Authorized to be charged ( ) Already submitted	00		

**PATENT REEL: 015504 FRAME: 0696** 

6

7

8. Deposit account number: 03-2465

> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

> > DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of person signing: Donald J. Ranft

Date: December 29, 2004

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8

DJR:mlw

Enclosures:

- Assignment Document

- Charge Authorization for recording fee of

\$40.00

IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE NOTE: IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING SENT (VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995) TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS, P.O. 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450, ON December 29, 2004.

COLLEN IP, THE HOLYOKE MANHATTAN BUILDING, 80 SOUTH HIGHLAND AVENUE, OSSINING, NEW YORK 10562

Date: December 29, 2004.

F:\9\90\90895.Assignment.doc

Docket:

90895

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

	THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this day of August, 2004 by		
	(Name and Residence Address of First Inventor)		
	Silvano Bonadei		
	Rue du 23-Juin 10		
	Courroux Switzerland		
	(Name and Residence Address of Second Inventor)		
	The state of the s		
	(Name and Residence Address of Third Inventor)		
hereinafter	referred to as Assignors;		
	WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
Com	mmunication Device, set forth in a Patent		
application	for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and		
	WHEREAS, Swatch AG (Swatch SA)(Swatch Ltd.), having its principal		
place of bu	siness at <u>94, Rue Jakob Stampfli, Bienne, Switzerland</u> (hereinafter		
referred to	as Assignce), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said		

1

**PATENT REEL: 015504 FRAME: 0698**  inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for

2

Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignce of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

> COLLEN IP, P.C. HOLYOKE MANHATTAN BUILDING 80 South Highland Avenue Ossining, New York, 10562

Donald J. Ranft Reg. No. 53,501 Christopher S. Daly, Reg. No. 37,303 Robert M. McDermott Reg. No. 41,508

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

3 August 2004 Date	Silvano Bonadei
Date	(Second Inventor)
Date	(Third Inventor)

R:\Cf\I:03.doc

4

PATENT REEL: 015504 FRAME: 0701